            Cincinnati Wild Flower Society Events 2013–2014  
2013
September 13, 7:30 pm: Friday Program

Avon Woods Nature Center

6:30 pm Picnic Supper

7:30 pm Members' Photo Sharing Program

** September 29: Sunday Field Trip
Great Outdoor Weekend Event

Walk to the Mouth of the Great Miami, Oxbow, Dearborn Co., IN
October 11, 7:30 pm: Friday Program

Avon Woods Nature Center

"Can Urban Green Space Counteract Emissions of Carbon Dioxide and Other Greenhouse Gases?
Dr. Amy Townsend-Small, University of Cincinnati, Depts. of Geology/Geography
** October 20: Sunday Field Trip 

Delshire Preserve, Hamilton Co., OH
** November 2, 9 am: Saturday 
Give Back Day, Honeysuckle Blitz
Clifton Gorge State Nature Preserve
November 8, 7:30 pm: Friday Program

Avon Woods Nature Center

“The Herbaceous Smilaxes”

Daniel Boone
November 9, 9 am: Saturday 
Give Back Day, Honeysuckle Removal
Hazelwood Botanical Preserve

December 8: Sunday Hike, Dinner, Lecture

3:00 pm Annual Hardy Souls’ Hike,

Caldwell Nature Preserve, progressing to Northern Hills Fellowship 

5:45 pm Appetizers and fellowship

6:15 pm Covered dish potluck dinner

7:30 pm “Ohio Division of Natural Areas and Preserves: Its Current Status and Future,” Rick Gardner, Botanist, ODNR
2014
January 10, 7:30 pm: Friday Program

Avon Woods Nature Center
“The Identification of Common Butterflies,” Jeffrey Belth, author/ photographer, Butterflies of Indiana:
A Field Guide
January 25, 10 am: Saturday Indoor Tour

CREW at the Cincinnati Zoo, 
Hamilton Co., OH
February 14, 7:30 pm: Friday Program

Avon Woods Nature Center

“Ohio's Last Great Places”

Andrew Lane Gibson
February 22: Saturday Field Trip    

St. Anne Convent, Campbell Co., KY
March 14, Friday Potluck & Lecture 
Northern Hills Fellowship

5:45 pm Appetizers and fellowship

6:15 pm Covered dish potluck dinner

7:30 pm Annual Meeting and Program

“Cedar Bog: A Study in Contradictions”
Robert C. Glotzhober, Curator Emeritus, Ohio Historical Society
April 5: Saturday Field Trip 

California Woods Nature Preserve, Hamilton Co., OH
** April 19: Saturday Field Trip 

Bender Mountain, Hamilton Co., OH
May 10: Saturday Field Trip    

Scioto Brush Creek State Nature Preserve, Scioto Co., OH 
May 17: Saturday Give Back Day, Garlic Mustard Pull, Caesar Creek Gorge State Nature Preserve
2014
May 24: Saturday Field Trip
Garbry Big Woods Sanctuary and Kiser Lake Wetlands, Miami and Champaign counties, OH 
May 31: Saturday Field Trip

Cedar Bog State Nature Preserve, Champaign Co., OH
June 7: Saturday Field Trip    

Meander with John Howard in Adams County, Adams Co., OH
** June 8: Sunday Field Trip

Picnic at Keystone Flora, 

Hamilton Co., OH
July 12: Saturday Field Trip
Beavercreek Wetlands Mitigation, 

Greene Co., OH
July 26: Saturday Field Trip

Lynx Prairie and Chaparral Prairie, 

Adams Co., OH
August 9: Saturday Field Trip

Dawes Arboretum, Licking Co., OH
August 16: Saturday Field Trip
Whipple State Nature Preserve,   Adams Co., OH
September 12: Friday Program 

Avon Woods Nature Center

6:30 pm Picnic Supper

7:30 pm Members' Photo Sharing Program
** sponsored with other organizations

For more event information see www.cincywildflower.org

All Society events are free and open to the public
